Page 1 of 1
Declaration of Conformity
Manufacturer: Delta Electronics, Inc. Ref No: BAQAS2310002
Add: No.16, Tungyuan Road, Zhongli District, Taoyuan City 320023, Taiwan
Tel: 886- 3- 4526107
Is herewith confirmed the following equipment:
Product: LED Tri-proof Light
Type Designation: LSHD04TUBSxya-b
Input: AC 220-240V, 50/60Hz (ta=40°C)
x mean length: 2=600mm, 4=1200mm, 5=1500mm;
y mean output power: 2=20W, 3=36W, 4=48W;
a mean CCT: 30=3000K, 40=4000K; b mean IP: I65=IP65, I69=IP69K
Comply with the following directives and requirements set out in the Council Directive on the Approximation for
the Laws of the Member States
Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU Reference Standards:
  EN IEC 60598-1:2021+A11:2022
  EN IEC 60598-2-1:2021
  EN IEC 62031:2020
  EN 62493: 2015
EMC Directive 2014/30/EU Reference Standards:
  EN IEC 55015:2019+A11:2020
  EN IEC 61547:2023
  EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
  EN IEC 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU
WEEE Directive 2012/19/EU
ERP Directive (EU) 2019/2020
First time to declare CE is in 2023
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
Person responsible for making this declaration
Name, Surname: Elliot.Chen
Responsible unit: BABG, Verification Department
Place: Zhongli, Taiwan
Date: 2023/10/18